
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017182-2021 

Contract

Custody Drug Recovery Toilet Replacement (Drugloos)

THAMES VALLEY POLICE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017182
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ca8c  
Published 21 July 2021, 12:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THAMES VALLEY POLICE

HQ North

KIDLINGTON

OX51NZ

Email

thom.wilson@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017182-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017182-2021
mailto:thom.wilson@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Custody Drug Recovery Toilet Replacement (Drugloos)

Reference number

SSA OP21005

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The replacement of existing Drugloos due to age and obsolescence.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,750

II.2) Description

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Oxfordshire, Berkshire and Buckinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of 4 x Ranger Drugloo devices and 3 year maintenance plan (Option 3)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Single Source Agreement (SSA) due to IPR and the manufacturer being the only known
supplier.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Single Source Agreement (SSA) approved due to IPR and the supplier being the only
known manufacturer of the devices. 

The only other option for this type of equipment is a company called Walker Safety.
However, this company only produces fixed installations, which are not compatible with
the Thames Valley Police custody estate. To enter into the fixed installation option would
require significant investment and structural works to Custody locations. Therefore,
Drugloo are the only viable supplier 

manufacturing the suitable type of product.

Having approached the market recently, The Home Office confirmed there are no other
suppliers of the mobile type toilet only the aforementioned fixed installation and have
indicated that they refer buyers on to Drugloo. Other UK Police Forces use Drugloos or
refer their detainees to a hospital setting depending on their individual Force strategy and
risk assessments at the time.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OP21005

Title

Custody Drug Recovery Toilet Replacement (Drugloos)



Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Drugloo International Ltd

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,750

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,750



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Purchase of devices and ongoing 3 year maintenance support plan to 2025.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-13T15:37:10+0000
	TCPDF




